Bob Perreault stated that this resolution authorizes payment of Plumas County’s share of 
the cost to prepare the “California Statewide Local Streets and Roads Needs 
Assessment,”
Motion is made by Commissioner Powers, seconded by Commissioner Larrieu; to 
approve Resolution 16-22 authorizing proportional share in the amount of One Hundred 
Forty Eight Dollars and No Cents ($148.00) from RSTP Fund #2029, towards the effort 
in support of the positive work that has been done to date, the usefulness of the findings 
of the report, and the continued use the report will serve as the collective transportation 
community advocates for scarce transportation revenues.